8 0 0 - 7 7 6 - 9 2 2 3  ( O h i o )
P R O D U C T
C A T A L O G
THERM-O-LINK, INC. / VULKOR, INC.
10513 FREEDOM STREET
PO BOX 285
GARRETTSVILLE, OHIO   44231
Telephone: 330-527-2124

Description
◙ ToLwire.com & Vulkor.com ◙
•••≈APPLIANCE DUAL-RATED WIRE≈•••
MTW MACHINE TOOL WIRE
(Hook-Up Wire)
Polyvinyl chloride (PVC) insulated wire manufactured to UL & CSA standards.
APPLICATIONS:
Internal wiring for panels, meters, appliances, motors and transformers,
electronic and lighting equipment, machine tool wire, where a medium wall insulation is requid.
Multi-rated to UL 1015, UL 1230 and UL1032 1000Volt where applicable.
Also available UL 1032,UL 1335 & BC-5W2 rating.
CSA, TEW, AWM 1 A/B,VW-1 and FT1 rated. RoHS compliant.
   ◙◙◙ MTW/UL 1015 TEW Bare or Tinned Copper 105°C 600Volts ◙◙◙
◙ Product ◙ ◙ #CU/MFT ◙ ◙ Stranding ◙ ◙ Wall Thickness ◙ ◙ Minimum Order ◙
MTW/1015-20-10-B 3.09 10/30 2/64 50M
MTW/1015-20-10-T 3.09 10/30 2/64 50M
MTW/1015-18-16-B 4.94 16/30 2/64 25M
MTW/1015-18-16-T 4.94 16/30 2/64 25M
MTW/1015-18-41-B 5.06 41/34 2/64 25M
MTW/1015-16-19-B 8.02 19/0117 2/64 25M
MTW/1015-16-26-B 8.03 26/30 2/64 25M
MTW/1015-16-26-T 8.03 26/30 2/64 25M
MTW/1015-14-19-B 12.70 19/0147 2/64 25M
MTW/1015-14-41-B 12.66 41/30 2/64 25M
MTW/1015-14-41-T 12.66 41/30 2/64 25M
MTW/1015-12-19-B 20.15 19/0185 2/64 25M
MTW/1015-12-65-B 20.80 65/30 2/64 25M
MTW/1015-12-65-T 20.80 65/30 2/64 25M
Description
MTW/1015-10-105-B 32.50 105/30 2/64 25M
MTW/1015-10-105-T 32.50 105/30 2/64 25M
MTW/1015-10-19-B 32.80 19/0234 2/64 25M
MTW/1028-8-19-B 50.96 19/0295 3/64 25M
    ◙◙◙ MTW/UL 1283 TEW Bare or Tinned Copper 105°C 600Volts ◙◙◙
Also available in tinned stranding.
Class K Stranding available in all cables bare or tinned.
Also rated BC-5W2 & UL 10269, 60H thru 4/0.
Meets or exceeds SAE J1127 in 6->4/0.
◙ Product ◙ ◙ Stranding ◙ ◙ Wall Thickness◙ ◙ Minimum Order ◙
MTW/1283-6-19-B 19/.0368 4/64 25M
MTW/1283-6-133-B 133x27 4/64 15M
MTW/1283-4-133-B 7x19x25 4/64 15M
MTW/1283-2-133-B 19x7x23 4/64 15M
   ◙◙◙ MTW/UL 1284 TEW Bare or Tinned Copper 105°C 600Volts ◙◙◙
◙ Product ◙ ◙ Stranding ◙ ◙ Wall Thickness ◙ ◙ Minimum Order ◙